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AN ACT making a supplementary appropriation of public moneys out 

of the treasury from the balance of moneys remaining as an 

unappropriated balance in the state fund, general revenue, to the 

higher education policy commission - administration - control 

account, fund 0589, fiscal year 2004, organization 0441 and the 

higher education policy commission - system - control account, 

fund 0586, fiscal year 2004, organization 0442, all supplementing 

and amending the appropriations for the fiscal year ending the 

thirtieth day of June, two thousand four. 

WHEREAS, The governor submitted to the Legislature a statement 

of the state fund, general revenue, dated the tenth day of June, two 

thousand three, setting forth therein the cash balance as of the first day 

of July, two thousand two; and further included the estimate of 

revenues for the fiscal year 2003, less net appropriation balances 

forwarded and regular appropriations for fiscal year 2003; and further 

included the estimate of revenues for the fiscal year 2004, less regular 

appropriations for fiscal year 2004; and 
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WHEREAS, It appears from the governor's statement there now 
remains an unappropriated balance which is available for appropria­

tion during the fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, two 
thousand four; therefore 

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia: 

That the total appropriation for the fiscal year ending the thirtieth 

day of June, two thousand four, to fund 0589, fiscal year 2004, 
organization 0441, be supplemented and increased in the existing line 
items as follows: 

1 TITLE II - APPROPRIATIONS. 

2 Section 1. Appropriations from general revenue. 

3 HIGHER EDUCATION POLICY COMMISSION 

4 85-Higher Education Policy Commission-

s Administration-

6 Control Account 

7 (WV Code Chapter 18B) 

8 Fund 0589 FY 2004 Org 0441 

9 General 

10 

11 

12 1 

13 2 

Act­

ivity 

Unclassified .................... 099 
WVNET ....................... 169 

Revenue 

Funds 

$ 1,305 

3,920 

14 And, that the total appropriation for the fiscal year ending 

15 the thirtieth day of June, two thousand four, to fund 0586, fiscal 

16 year 2004, organization 0442, be supplemented and increased 

17 in the existing and new line items as follows: 
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18 TITLE II - APPROPRIATIONS. 

19 Section 1. Appropriations from general revenue. 

20 HIGHER EDUCATION POLICY COMMISSION 

21 86-Higher Education Policy Commission-

22 System-

23 Control Account 

24 (WV Code Chapter 18B) 

25 Fund 0586 FY 2004 Org 0442 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

1 

4 

7 

8 

9 

10 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

Act­

ivity 

Bluefield State College ........... 408 

Concord College ................ 410 

Fairmont State College ........... 414 

Fairmont State Community and 

Technical College .............. 421 

Glenville State College ........... 428 

Shepherd College ............... 432 

Shepherd Community and 

Technical College .............. 434 

West Liberty State College ........ 439 

West Virginia State College ....... 441 

West Virginia State Community and 

Technical College .............. 445 

Southern West Virginia Community and 

Technical College .............. 446 

West Virginia Northern Community and 

Technical College .............. 447 

General 

Revenue 

Funds 

$ 5,030 

6,739 

4,160 

4,159 

7,477 

13,058 

300 

8,711 

9,840 

926 

4,378 

4,221 
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46 24 Marshall University .............. 448 

47 25 Marshall Medical School ......... 173 

48 30 West Virginia University ......... 459 

49 31 WVU - School of Health Sciences . . 17 4 

50 36 West Virginia University -

51 37 Parkersburg ................... 471 

52 40 West Virginia University -

53 41 Potomac State . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 994 

54 42 West Virginia University Institute 

55 43 for Technology ................ 479 

56 44 West Virginia University Institute 

57 45 for Technology Community �nd 

58 46 Technical College .............. 486 

59 49a School of Osteopathic Medicine . 172 

28,312 

5,348 

140,672 

46,891 

7,151 

6,177 

12,715 

5,449 

6,738 

60 The purpose of this supplementary appropriation bill is to 

61 increase items of appropriations in the aforesaid accounts for 

62 the designated spending units for expenditure during fiscal year 

63 two thousand four. 
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